
Ryan Nickerson

Construction Finals 

Engineer
Ryan.D.Nickerson@dot.nh.gov

Mark Marshall

Supervisory Auditor

Mark.W.Marshall@dot.nh.gov

603.271.7998

Michael Kinson
Construction Management Systems 

Admin

Michael.C.Kinson@dot.nh.gov
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CONSTRUCTION SERVICES TEAM

JOMB Room 

270

603.271.1608

Patrick Colburn, P.E.
Construction Services 

Engineer

Patrick.R.Colburn@dot.nh.gov

Scott Mills

Senior Auditor

Scott.A.Mills@dot.nh.gov

603.271.8201

Shawn Murphy

Supervisory Auditor PT/ Retired

Shawn.H.Murphy@dot.nh.gov

603.271.1608

Chris Kounelas

Technical Support Specialist

Christopher.W.Kounelas@dot.nh.gov

603.271.7073

603.271.3463 603.271.7996 603.271.6441

Nick Lee

Auditor

Nicholas.R.Lee@dot.nh.gov

603.271.8204

We are committed to supporting the 85+ field personnel from

the Bureau of Construction who are responsible for

administering all State highway and bridge construction

projects. The CS Team is cross-trained in multiple subject

areas and can assist with a wide range of issues including

computer, iPad, and iPhone hardware troubleshooting, repair

and replacement; iPD and iCX; BlueBeam; GNSS rovers; SADES;

as-builts; QC/QA asphalt and concrete; tools and equipment

needs; data analysis and reporting; method of measurement

and basis of payment interpretations; Build America, Buy

America; and much more. We encourage field personnel to

call, email, Teams message, or drop by anytime. We have

established phone duty days and have set up our phones to

ring to all desks in the Construction Services office. Call

anytime between 7 AM and 4 PM. We are here to help!

Mike Smith

Work Zone Traffic Control/ 

Paving Specialist
Michael.A.Smith@dot.nh.gov

603.573.0570


